

CHO115

RECEIVED
08/09/2021

Municipal Boundary Review
WI Dept. of Administration

Wisconsin Department of Administration

RE: City of Edgerton Charter Ordinance Amendment

I, Cinthia Hegglund, City Clerk-Treasurer of the City of Edgerton, Rock and Dane Counties, Wisconsin, do hereby certify that the attached document is a true copy of Charter Ordinance Amendment 21-06. The Ordinance is to repeal and recreate Section 6.03 (1) term of Mayor changing from two years to three years.

The City of Edgerton Common Council adopted Ordinance 21-06 at its regular meeting held on June 7, 2021.

Cindy Hegglund Clerk-Treasurer

City of Edgerton

Dated at Edgerton, Wisconsin This 9th day of August, 2021

## CITY OF EDGERTON ORDINANCE No. 21-06

## A CHARTER ORDINANCE TO AMEND SECTION 2.02 ELECTED OFFICIALS OF THE EDGERTON CODE OF GENERAL ORDINANCES, CITY OF EDGERTON ROCK AND DANE COUNTIES, WISCONSIN

Alderperson Casey Langan introduced the following Charter Ordinance and moved its adoption:

THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EDGERTON, ROCK AND DANE COUNTIES, WISCONSIN, DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS

Section 2.02 (1) and (2) shall be amended as follows:

## (1) MAYOR AND ALDERPERSONS.

- (a) ELECTION AND TERM. The Mayor shall be elected in even numbered years for a term of 23 years. Two aldermen shall be elected from each aldermanic district, with 1 from each district to be elected each year for a term of 2 years. Such terms shall commence as provided by law.
- **(b) SALARIES.** The annual salary paid to the Mayor and alderpersons shall be determined by resolution.

## (2) MUNICIPAL JUDGE.

(a) ELECTION AND TERM. The Municipal Judge shall be elected in even-numbered years for a term of 2 4 years as provided in Chapter 6 of this Municipal Code.

This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect after its passage, publication and 60 day waiting period.

Seconded by Alderperson: Jim Burdick

Roll Call: Ayes Noes 1st Reading: May 3, 2021 2nd Reading: May 17, 2021 3rd Reading: June 7, 2021 Adopted: June 7, 2021

Published: June 9, 2021 Dated: June 7, 2021 Christopher W. Lund, Mayor

Ramona Flanigan, City Administrator

STATE OF WISCONSIN)

)ss.

COUNTY OF ROCK